Hinopak Motors Limited (the “Company”) in their meeting held 
on 11th September, 2020 has decided to issue further capital 
by offering 12,400,560 ordinary right shares of PKR 10/-
(Pak Rupees Ten) each, in the proportion of 100 right shares 
for every 100 ordinary shares held (i.e. 100%), at a price of 
PKR 233.50/- (Pak Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Three and Fifty 
Paisas) per share inclusive of a premium of PKR 223.50/-
(Pak Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three and Fifty Paisas) per 
share, against payment to the Company of the price of the 
shares subscribed by the shareholders, which shares shall 
rank pari passu in all respect with the existing ordinary shares 
of the Company. 

The Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed